
ZUT BORNIAK Dawid Szurlej	 www.borniak.com
Al. Niepodległości 41		  info@borniak.com
78-449 Borne Sulinowo, Polska	 Tel: +48 94 373 00 02

EN DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY PL DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI DE KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG FR DÉCLARATION DE 
CONFORMITÉ ES DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD NL CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING IT DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DK 
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING SE ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSEDEKLARATION CZ PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ SK VYHLÁSENIE O 
ZHODE  EE VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON FI YHDENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS EL ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ LT ATITIKTIES DEKLARA-
CIJA LV ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA BG ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ HR IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI PT DECLARAÇÃO DE 
CONFORMIDADE RO DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE SI IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI HU MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

EN Manufacturer and address PL Producent i adres DE Hersteller und Adresse FR Fabricant et adresse ES Fabricante y 
dirección NL Fabrikant en adres IT Produttore e indirizzo DK Producent og adresse SE Tillverkare och adress CZ Výrobce 
a adresa SK Výrobca a adresa EE Tootja ja aadress FI Valmistaja ja osoite EL Κατασκευαστής και διεύθυνση LT Gamin-
tojas ir adresas LV Ražotājs un adrese BG Производител и адрес HR Proizvođač i adresa PT Fabricante e endereço RO 
Producător și adresă SI Proizvajalec in naslov HU Gyártó és cím

ZUT BORNIAK Dawid Szurlej
Al. Niepodległości 41
78-449 Borne Sulinowo, Polska

EN Name and Symbol of the Product PL Nazwa i Symbol Produktu DE Name und Symbol des Produkts FR Nom et 
Symbole du Produit ES Nombre y Símbolo del Producto NL Naam en Symbool van het Product IT Nome e Simbolo del 
Prodotto DK Navn og Symbol på Produktet SE Namn och Symbol för Produkten CZ Název a Symbol Výrobku SK Názov 
a Symbol Výrobku EE Toote Nimi ja Sümbol FI Tuotteen Nimi ja Symboli EL Όνομα και Σύμβολο του Προϊόντος LT 
Produkto Pavadinimas ir Simbolis LV Produkta Nosaukums un Simbols BG Наименование и Символ на Продукта HR 
Naziv i Simbol Proizvoda PT Nome e Símbolo do Produto RO Numele și Simbolul Produsului SI Ime in Simbol Izdelka HU 
A Termék Neve és Szimbóluma

Haki wędzarnicze / Smoking Hooks  
HW-01; HW-02; HW-03; HW-04; HW-20; 
HW-21; HW-25

EN This product complies with PL Ten produkt jest zgodny z DE Dieses Produkt entspricht FR Ce produit est conforme à ES Este producto cumple con NL Dit product 
voldoet aan IT Questo prodotto è conforme a DK Dette produkt overholder SE Denna produkt uppfyller CZ Tento produkt je v souladu s SK Tento produkt je v súlade s 
EE See toode vastab FI Tämä tuote täyttää EL Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με LT Šis produktas atitinka LV Šis produkts atbilst BG Този продукт отговаря на HR 
Ovaj proizvod je u skladu s PT Este produto está em conformidade com RO Acest produs este conform cu SI Ta izdelek ustreza HU Ez a termék megfelel

 Regulation 1935/2004/EC      Regulation 2023/2006/EC      Resolution CM/Res (2013) 9

EN Material PL Materiał DE Material FR Matériau ES Material NL Materiaal IT Materiale DK Materiale SE Material CZ 
Materiál SK Materiál EE Materjal FI Materiaali EL Υλικό LT Medžiaga LV Materiā BG Материал HR Materijal PT Material 
RO Material SI Material HU Anyag

1.4301

EN Certification and product testing conducted by PL Certyfikacja i badanie produktu przeprowadzone przez DE Zertifi-
zierung und Produktprüfung durchgeführt von FR Certification et test du produit effectués par ES Certificación y prueba 
del producto realizadas por NL Certificering en producttesten uitgevoerd door IT Certificazione e test del prodotto 
effettuati da DK Certificering og produktundersøgelse udført af SE Certifiering och produkttestning genomförd av CZ 
Certifikace a testování produktu provedeno kým SK Certifikácia a testovanie produktu vykonané kým  EE Sertifitseerimi-
ne ja toote testimine läbi viidud poolt FI Tuotteen sertifiointi ja testaus suoritettu EL Πιστοποίηση και δοκιμή προϊόντος 
που πραγματοποιήθηκε από LT Produkto sertifikavimą ir bandymus atliko LV Produkta sertifikāciju un pārbaudi veica BG 
Сертифициране и изпитване на продукта, проведени от HR Certifikacija i ispitivanje proizvoda provedeni od strane 
PT Certificação e teste do produto realizados por RO Certificarea și testarea produsului efectuate de SI Certificiranje in 
testiranje izdelka izvedeno s strani HU A termék tanúsítását és vizsgálatát végezte

J.S. HAMILTON POLAND Sp. z o.o.
ul. Chwaszczyńska 180, 
81-571 Gdynia,Polska

EN Testing Conditions PL Warunki Testowania DE Prüfbedingungen FR Conditions de Test ES Condiciones de Prueba NL Testomstandigheden IT Condizioni di Test 
DK Testbetingelser SE Testförhållanden CZ Podmínky Testování SK Podmienky Testovania EE Testimistingimused FI Testausolosuhteet EL Συνθήκες Δοκιμής LT 
Testavimo Sąlygos LV Testēšanas Apstākļi BG Условия за Тестване HR Uvjeti Testiranja PT Condições de Teste RO Condiții de Testare SI Pogoji Testiranja HU 
Tesztelési Feltételek

Food simulant: 
Contact Conditions:  

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article:  
Conditions of use, types of food:

0,5 % Citric Acid 
2h / 100oC 
6 dm2 / 1 kg 
All kinds of foods

EN There are no substances subject to restrictions other than specific migration limits (SML)PL Nie ma substancji podlegających ograniczeniom poza specyficznymi 
limitami migracji (SML) DE Es gibt keine Stoffe, die Einschränkungen unterliegen, außer spezifischen Migrationsgrenzwerten (SML) FR Il n’y a pas de substances 
soumises à des restrictions autres que les limites spécifiques de migration (SML) ES No hay sustancias sujetas a restricciones, salvo los límites específicos de 
migración (SML) NL Er zijn geen stoffen die onder beperkingen vallen, behalve specifieke migratielimieten (SML) IT Non ci sono sostanze soggette a restrizioni, ad 
eccezione dei limiti specifici di migrazione (SML) DK Der er ingen stoffer underlagt begrænsninger udover specifikke migrationsgrænser (SML) SE Det finns inga 
ämnen som är föremål för restriktioner utöver specifika migrationsgränser (SML) CZ Neexistují žádné látky podléhající omezením kromě specifických limitů migrace 
(SML) SK Neexistujú žiadne látky podliehajúce obmedzeniam okrem špecifických limitov migrácie (SML) EE Puuduvad ained, millele kehtivad piirangud, välja arvatud 
spetsiifilised migratsioonipiirangud (SML) FI Ei ole aineita, joihin sovelletaan rajoituksia, lukuun ottamatta erityisiä migraatiorajoituksia (SML) EL Δεν υπάρχουν ουσίες 
που υπόκεινται σε περιορισμούς πέραν των ειδικών ορίων μετανάστευσης (SML) LT Nėra medžiagų, kurioms taikomi apribojimai, išskyrus specifinius migracijos 
limitus (SML) LV Nav vielu, uz kurām attiektos ierobežojumi, izņemot specifiskos migrācijas limitus (SML) BG Няма вещества, подлежащи на ограничения, освен 
специфични граници на миграция (SML) HR Nema tvari koje podliježu ograničenjima osim specifičnih granica migracije (SML) PT Não existem substâncias sujeitas 
a restrições além dos limites específicos de migração (SML) RO Nu există substanțe supuse restricțiilor, în afara limitelor specifice de migrare (SML) SI Ni snovi, ki bi 
bile podvržene omejitvam, razen specifičnih mej migracije (SML) HU Nincsenek korlátozás alá eső anyagok, kivéve a meghatározott migrációs határértékeket (SML)

EN This declaration becomes invalid if the product is used improperly or has been modified by the user PL Niniejsza deklaracja traci moc w przypadku użytkowania 
produktu niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem lub gdy został zmodyfikowany przez użytkownika DE Diese Erklärung wird ungültig, wenn das Produkt unsachgemäß ver-
wendet oder vom Benutzer verändert wurde FR La présente déclaration devient nulle si le produit est utilisé de manière inappropriée ou modifié par l’utilisateur ES La 
presente declaración pierde su validez si el producto se utiliza indebidamente o ha sido modificado por el usuario NL Deze verklaring wordt ongeldig als het product 
onjuist wordt gebruikt of door de gebruiker is aangepast IT La presente dichiarazione diventa invalida se il prodotto viene utilizzato in modo improprio o modificato 
dall’utente DK Denne erklæring ophører med at være gyldig, hvis produktet anvendes forkert eller er blevet ændret af brugeren SE Denna deklaration blir ogiltig om 
produkten används felaktigt eller har modifierats av användaren CZ Toto prohlášení pozbývá platnosti, pokud je výrobek používán nevhodně nebo byl upraven uživa-
telem SK Toto vyhlásenie stráca platnosť v prípade nesprávneho používania výrobku alebo ak bol výrobok upravený používateľom EE Käesolev deklaratsioon kaotab 
kehtivuse, kui toodet kasutatakse ebaõigesti või kasutaja on seda muutnud FI Tämä ilmoitus mitätöityy, jos tuotetta käytetään väärin tai käyttäjä on sitä muokannut 
EL Η παρούσα δήλωση καθίσταται άκυρη εάν το προϊόν χρησιμοποιηθεί ακατάλληλα ή έχει τροποποιηθεί από τον χρήστη LT Šis pareiškimas nustoja galioti, jei 
produktas naudojamas netinkamai arba jį modifikavo vartotojas LV Šis paziņojums zaudē spēku, ja produkts tiek izmantots nepareizi vai to ir modificējis lietotājs 
BG Настоящата декларация става невалидна, ако продуктът се използва неправилно или е модифициран от потребителя HR Ova izjava prestaje vrijediti u 
slučaju nepravilne uporabe proizvoda ili ako ga je korisnik izmijenio PT A presente declaração torna-se inválida caso o produto seja utilizado de forma inadequada 
ou tenha sido modificado pelo utilizador RO Această declarație devine nulă dacă produsul este utilizat necorespunzător sau a fost modificat de utilizator SI Ta izjava 
postane neveljavna, če je izdelek uporabljen neustrezno ali ga je spremenil uporabnik HU Ez a nyilatkozat érvényét veszti, ha a terméket nem rendeltetésszerűen 
használják, vagy a felhasználó módosította azt

 

 
Borne Sulinowo, 28.11.2024
Dawid Szurlej


